506310644 10/19/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6357393

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT									
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	CE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT								
CONVEYING PARTY DA	TA										
		Name	Execution Date								
LEV DAVYDOV			09/21/2020								
ROBERT MEHLBERG			10/19/2020								
MATTHEW R. WOJTOW	ICZ		09/24/2020								
MICHAEL A. STINE			09/22/2020								
	ГА										
Name:	UOP LL	С									
Street Address:	25 EAS	T ALGONQUIN ROAD									
City:	DES PLAINES										
State/Country:	ILLINOIS										
Postal Code:	60017										
Property Type		Number									
Property Type Application Number:		Number 17033712									
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ATA e sent to rovided j		ent via US Mail.								
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provided j	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 3728102992 ames.paschall@paschall-ip.com JAMES C. PASCHALL 210 N. HICKORY AVE.	ent via US Mail.								
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA e sent to provided j	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is us; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 3728102992 ames.paschall@paschall-ip.com JAMES C. PASCHALL 210 N. HICKORY AVE. ARLINGTON HEIGHTS, ILLINOIS 600	<i>ent via US Mail.</i> 004								
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ATA e sent to provided j	the e-mail address first; if that is us ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 3728102992 ames.paschall@paschall-ip.com JAMES C. PASCHALL 210 N. HICKORY AVE. ARLINGTON HEIGHTS, ILLINOIS 600 H208060	<i>ent via US Mail.</i> 004								
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provided j	the e-mail address first; if that is us ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 3728102992 ames.paschall@paschall-ip.com JAMES C. PASCHALL 210 N. HICKORY AVE. ARLINGTON HEIGHTS, ILLINOIS 600 H208060 JAMES C. PASCHALL, REG. N	<i>ent via US Mail.</i> 004								
pplication Number: ORRESPONDENCE DA ax Number: Correspondence will be sing a fax number, if p hone: mail: orrespondent Name: ddress Line 1: ddress Line 1: ddress Line 4: TORNEY DOCKET NU ME OF SUBMITTER: GNATURE:	ATA e sent to provided g MBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is us ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 3728102992 ames.paschall@paschall-ip.com JAMES C. PASCHALL 210 N. HICKORY AVE. ARLINGTON HEIGHTS, ILLINOIS 600 H208060 JAMES C. PASCHALL, REG. N /James C. Paschall/ 10/19/2020	<i>ent via US Mail.</i> 004								

source=Mehlberg Assignment#page1.tif

source=Mehlberg Assignment#page2.tif source=Wojtowicz Assignment#page1.tif source=Wojtowicz Assignment#page2.tif source=MichaelAStine Assignment#page1.tif source=MichaelAStine Assignment#page2.tif

Honeywell Docket No. H208060

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter individually and collectively referred to as "ASSIGNOR") has invented new and useful improvements in:

APPARATUS AND PROCESS FOR CAPTURING PRODUCT GASES FROM CATALYST STRIPPER

for which application for patent in the United States:

<u>X</u> has been executed on even date herewith;

was executed on _____;

was filed on _____ and assigned U.S. Appl. No. _____;

was filed on _____ and assigned U.S. Appl. No. _____

AND WHEREAS, the "Assigned Property" shall mean (i) the above-identified United States application for patent (the "Application"), (ii) all inventions disclosed in the Application, (iii) any and all applications for patent throughout the world directed to the subject matter of the Application, (iv) the right of priority arising from the Application or from such other applications, under the Paris Convention for the Protection of industrial Property or under relevant laws, treaties, conventions or bilateral and multilateral agreements, in any jurisdiction, (v) any and all patents throughout the world resulting from the Application or such other application(s) for patents, and (vi) any and all claims against third parties in connection with any of the rights assigned by this Agreement;

AND WHEREAS, UOP LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company having a place of business at 25 East Algonquin Road, Des Plaines, IL 60017-5017, its successors and assigns (hereinafter individually and collectively referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in and to and resulting from said Assigned Property and in general all property rights included therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby irrevocably and unconditionally assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to and resulting from the Assigned Property, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said patent to ASSIGNEE for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE; ASSIGNEE hereby accepts such transfer and assignment:

AND ASSIGNOR FURTHERMORE authorizes ASSIGNEE, or anyone it may properly designate, to insert on each page of this instrument (where indicated) the filing date and application number of said Application when known;

AND ASSIGNOR AGREES, FURTHERMORE, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, but at no expense to ASSIGNOR, that ASSIGNOR or ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, or administrators will provide all reasonable assistance to obtain, maintain, and assert the fullest measure of legal protection that ASSIGNEE desires to obtain or assert for the Assigned Property, including executing any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of patent rights in the Assigned Property.

This instrument is executed by, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNOR, and ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors and administrators, for the uses and purposes above set forth and referred to and shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE or anyone it may properly designate.

If any provision of this assignment is held by any court to be unenforceable, such provision shall be interpreted to accomplish the objectives of the original provision to the fullest extent allowed by law and the remainder of this assignment shall remain in full force and effect.

This assignment shall be construed, governed, interpreted and applied in accordance with the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America.

PCT Application No.

filed

PATEN^(Tev.03/20/2012) REEL: 054101 FRAME: 0215 Honeywell Docket No. H208060

Page 2 of 2

EXECUTED on behalf of ASSIGNEE and effective as of the latest date of the ASSIGNOR signature(s) below:

Ug E. Konano

Deputy Chief IP Counsel UOP LLC

EXECUTED as of the date(s) set forth below on behalf of the ASSIGNOR:

lo. . z C (A L -----

Lev Davydov

Robert Mehlberg

Matthew R. Wojtowicz

Michael A. Stine

Date: 09/201/2020

Date:	
Date:	

Date:

PCT Application No.

filed

(Rev.03/20/2012)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter individually and collectively referred to as "ASSIGNOR") has invented new and useful improvements in

APPARATUS AND PROCESS FOR CAPTURING PRODUCT GASES FROM CATALYST STRIPPER

for which application for patent in the United States.

X has been executed on even date herewith.

was executed on ______ and assigned U.S. Appl. No ______

_____ was filed on ______ and assigned U.S. Appl. No. ______

AND WHEREAS, the "Assigned Property" shall mean (i) the above-identified United States application for patent (the "Application") (ii) all inventions disclosed in the Application (iii) any and all applications for patent throughout the world directed to the subject matter of the Application (iv) the right of priority ansing from the Application or from such other applications, under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or under relevant laws, treaties, conventions or bilateral and multilateral agreements in any junsdiction. (v) any and all patents throughout the world resulting from the Application or such other application(s) for patents, and (vi) any and all claims against third parties in connection with any of the rights assigned by this Agreement.

AND WHEREAS, UOP LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company having a place of business at 25 East Algonquin Road, Des Plaines, IL 60017-5017, its successors and assigns (hereinafter individually and collectively referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in and to and resulting from said Assigned Property and in general all property rights included therein.

NOW. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are bereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby inevocably and unconditionally assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to and resulting from the Assigned Property and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said patent to ASSIGNEE for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNEE hereby accepts such transfer and assignment.

AND ASSIGNOR FURTHERMORE authorizes ASSIGNEE, or anyone it may property designate, to insert on each page of this instrument (where indicated) the filing date and application number of said Application when known

AND ASSIGNOR AGREES. FURTHERMORE, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, but at no expense to ASSIGNOR, that ASSIGNOR or ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, or administrators will provide all reasonable assistance to obtain, maintain, and assert the fullest measure of legal protection that ASSIGNEE desires to obtain or assert for the Assigned Property, including executing any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of patent rights in the Assigned Property, the perfecting of title in ASSIGNEE, and in enforcing any rights in the Assigned Property.

This instrument is executed by, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNOR, and ASSIGNOR's here, executors and administrators, for the uses and purposes above set forth and referred to and shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE or anyone it may properly designate.

If any provision of this assignment is held by any court to be unenforceable, such provision shall be interpreted to accomplish the objectives of the original provision to the fullest extent allowed by law and the remainder of this assignment shall remain in full force and effect.

This assignment shall be construed, governed, interpreted and applied in accordance with the laws of the State of Delaware. United States of America

PCT Appleation No

filed

1/Rev.03/00/001/21

Honored Decket No. H208060

EXECUTED on behalf of ASSIGNEE and effective as of the latest date of the ASSIGNOR signature(s) below

Audiove Konane

Deputy Chief IP Counsel UOP LLC

EXECUTED as of the date(s) set form below on behalf of the ASSIGNOR

Lev Davydov <u>//a.4/ 71/26/64</u> Date <u>11/9/202</u>	<i></i>
//a// / /*/**/* Date///	2
Robert Mehiberg	
Matthew R. Wolfowicz	
Matthew N. Wolkowska	

Michael A Sline

6000 C

REEL. 054101 FRAME: 0218 0200012

Honeywell Dockel No. H208060

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter individually and collectively referred to as "ASSIGNOR") has invented new and useful improvements in:

APPARATUS AND PROCESS FOR CAPTURING PRODUCT GASES FROM CATALYST STRIPPER

for which application for patent in the United States:

X has been executed on even date herewith;

			XӨ																		
									nc												
									no												

AND WHEREAS, the "Assigned Property" shall mean (i) the above-identified United States application for patent (the "Application"). (ii) all inventions disclosed in the Application. (iii) any and all applications for patent throughout the world directed to the subject matter of the Application. (iv) the right of priority ansing from the Application or from such other applications, under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or under relevant laws, treaties, conventions or bilateral and multilateral agreements, in any jurisdiction. (v) any and all patents throughout the world resulting from the Application or such other application(s) for patents, and (vi) any and all claims against third parties in connection with any of the rights assigned by this Agreement;

AND WHEREAS, UOP LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company having a place of business at 25 East Algonquin Road, Des Plaines, IL 60017-5017, its successors and assigns (hereinafter individually and collectively referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in and to and resulting from said Assigned Property and in general all property rights included therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby irrevocably and unconditionally assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to and resulting from the Assigned Property, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said patent to ASSIGNEE for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE; ASSIGNEE hereby accepts such transfer and assignment;

AND ASSIGNOR FURTHERMORE authorizes ASSIGNEE, or anyone it may properly designate, to insert on each page of this instrument (where indicated) the filing date and application number of said Application when known;

AND ASSIGNOR AGREES, FURTHERMORE, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, but at no expense to ASSIGNOR, that ASSIGNOR or ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, or administrators will provide all reasonable assistance to obtain, maintain, and assert the fullest measure of legal protection that ASSIGNEE desires to obtain or assert for the Assigned Property, including executing any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of patent rights in the Assigned Property, the perfecting of title in ASSIGNEE, and in enforcing any rights in the Assigned Property.

This instrument is executed by, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNOR, and ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors and administrators, for the uses and purposes above set forth and referred to and shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE or anyone it may properly designate.

If any provision of this assignment is held by any court to be unenforceable, such provision shall be interpreted to accomplish the objectives of the original provision to the fullest extent allowed by law and the remainder of this assignment shall remain in full force and effect.

This assignment shall be construed, governed, interpreted and applied in accordance with the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America.

PCT Application No.

Slect _

(Rev.03/20/2012)

Honeywell Docket No. H208060 Page 2 of 2

EXECUTED on behalf of ASSIGNEE and effective as of the latest date of the ASSIGNOR signature(s) below.

Askley C. Komano

Deputy Chief IP Counsel UOP LLC

EXECUTED as of the date(s) set forth below on behalf of the ASSIGNOR:

Lev Davydov

Robert Mehlberg

1/2/loss R. <u>Wa</u>damana

Matthew R. Wojtowicz

Michael A. Stine

Date: _____

Date: _____

PCT Application No _____ filed ___

.....

(Rev.03/20/2012)

Honeywell Cockel No. H208060

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter individually and collectively referred to as "ASSIGNOR") has invented new and useful improvements in

APPARATUS AND PROCESS FOR CAPTURING PRODUCT GASES FROM CATALYST STRIPPER

for which application for patent in the United States:

bas been executed on even data herewith;
was executed on
was filed on
was filed on
and assigned U.S. Appl. No.

AND WHEREAS, the "Assigned Property" shall mean (i) the above-identified United States application for patent (the "Application") (ii) all inventions disclosed in the Application, (iii) any and all applications for patent throughout the world directed to the subject matter of the Application, (iv) the right of priority ansing from the Application or from such other applications, under the Pans Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or under relevant laws, treaties, conventions or bilateral and multilateral agreements, in any junsticition, (v) any and all patents throughout the world resulting from the Application or such other application(s) for patents, and (v) any and all claims against third parties in connection with any of the rights assigned by this Agreement.

AND WHEREAS, UOP LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company having a place of business at 25 East Algonquin Road, Des Plaines, IL 60017-5017, its successors and assigns (hereinafter individually and collectively referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in and to and resulting from said Assigned Property and in general all property rights included therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby irrevocably and unconditionally assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE ASSIGNOR's entire right, litle and interest in and to and resulting from the Assigned Property, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said patent to ASSIGNEE for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE; ASSIGNEE hereby accepts such transfer and assignment.

AND ASSIGNOR FURTHERMORE authorizes ASSIGNEE, or anyone it may properly designate, to insert on each page of this instrument (where indicated) the filing date and application number of said Application when known;

AND ASSIGNOR AGREES, FURTHERMORE, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, but at no expense to ASSIGNOR, that ASSIGNOR or ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, or administrators will provide all reasonable assistance to obtain, maintain, and assert the fullest measure of legal protection that ASSIGNEE desires to obtain or assert for the Assigned Property, including executing any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filling and granting of patent rights in the Assigned Property, the perfecting of title in ASSIGNEE, and in enforcing any rights in the Assigned Property.

This instrument is executed by, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNOR, and ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors and administrators, for the uses and purposes above set forth and referred to and shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE or anyone it may properly designate.

If any provision of this assignment is held by any court to be unenforceable, such provision shall be interpreted to accomplish the objectives of the original provision to the fullest extent allowed by law and the remainder of this assignment shall remain in full force and effect.

This assignment shall be construed, governed, interpreted and applied in accordance with the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America.

PCT Application No

filed

(Rev.03/20/2012)

PATENT REEL: 054101 ERAME: 0221

Page 1 of 2

Honeyweli Docket No. H208060

EXECUTED on behalf of ASSIGNEE and effective as of the latest date of the ASSIGNOR signature(s) below:

Ashleys + Konanz

Deputy Chief IP Counsel UOP LLC

EXECUTED as of the date(s) set forth below on behalf of the ASSIGNOR:

11111						annunnun			 		~~~~~~~				
UIII.						********				Date					888 C
uu		illillillilli			illillillillillilli	illittittittitti	an a	HHHHHH	an a		an a				3103
11110					in an										
100	ev Da	0008300	AIIIIIIIII												2222
in the				******											3333S
11111															
lllll															883
ann															8888
illill.															
illili															
illili										Date					
11111										waw.					
	*******	annanna an	in an												
822	obert	1.1.2.2.2.2	ana a la												
10.1		11410-0-1000	x#xx62()))												
11111															
illi															
11111															
11111															
11111															
11111										Date					
11111										ັບສະອ					
		***********	*********		*****										
18.14		un kan na	Voitov	1111 W # 161											833 S
883			(KOURDAN	080-000	*********	**********									
illilli															
11111						*********									200
11111															
1112					:? :						0				
1111	1111111111	ann a nn a	///// ?# /////	0X77111111	HALLER ELE	uunuunun		90000000000000000000000000000000000000			·····*·7	/¤.	1. 1. 1. 1.	×~	
11111	111111111111111111111111111111111111111		illin a thic	111111 18 1171	入力	umminin an		HIIIIIIIIIII		Date		DHHHH	1. 1	L	
11111	XINIMINN X	SHUTTHE MADE	iiiiiiinnen:	STHULLINN ASS		WILLIAM STRAN	anna an	annan an a		·····		Sec. 1997 1997 1997	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

Michael A. Stine

PCT Apple stor No

(Rev.03/20/2012)

PATENT

RECORDED 40/40/2020